confirm that its exempt wholesale
generator status will be maintained if it
executes certain contractual
arrangements and engages in incidental
activities under negotiation with respect
to the construction, operation and
maintenance of its approximately eight
hundred thirty-seven (837) megawatt,
natural gas-fired combined cycle electric
generation facility under construction in
Batesville, Mississippi (the Facility).
The Facility is scheduled to commence
commercial operation by Summer 2000.

The Applicant is engaged directly, or
indirectly through one or more affiliates